Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution Recognizing the **Veterans Transition Center of California** as the Nonprofit Alliance of Monterey County with the Outstanding Nonprofit Agency Award in the Category of Innovator.

WHEREAS, The Veterans Transition Center of California empowers veterans to move from crises to self-suffiency; and

WHEREAS, The Veterans Transition Center of California created our nation's first ever Veteran-dedicated yard (Hub) in Correctional Training Facility Soledad; and

WHEREAS, The Veterans Transition Center of California is one of the only organizations in the nation that houses Veterans and their families; and

WHEREAS, The Veterans Transition Center of California supports one hundred Veterans at any given time, many of whom are elderly and disabled (with more than sixteen thousand Veterans participating since the VTC was founded); and

WHEREAS, The Veterans Transition Center of California finds the resources to fit the individual needs of residents, supporting their reintegration into civilian life and wraparound services include group counseling, employment assistance, and enrichment opportunities.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby recognize and congratulate the **Veterans Transition Center of California** for being selected as the Nonprofit Alliance of Monterey County with the Outstanding Nonprofit Agency Award in the Category of Innovator.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2023, by the following vote,
to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of	Supervisors of the	County of Monterey, State of
California, hereby certify that the fores	1	•
Supervisors duly made and entered in	2 2 13	2
on, 2023.		
Dated:		

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By	
	Deputy